PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6159415

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IDO SHAMUN	01/08/2019
NIMROD KRAMER	01/08/2019
MAAYAN YAZDI	01/08/2019
ITAI TERNER	01/09/2019
TSAHI MATSLIAH	01/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE ELEGANT MONKEYS LTD.	
Street Address:	14 WEIZMANN ST.	
City:	TEL AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	6423914	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16904672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-857-6000

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com, inga.hildreth@arentfox.com

ARENT FOX LLP - NEW YORK Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OOCKET NUMBER: 036470.00106	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	INGA HILDRETH	
SIGNATURE:	/INGA HILDRETH/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=036470_00106_Executed_assignment_from_inventors-to-Elegant#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052973 FRAME: 0047

506112692

 $source = 036470_00106_Executed_assignment_from_inventors-to-Elegant\#page2.tif\\ source = 036470_00106_Executed_assignment_from_inventors-to-Elegant\#page3.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 052973 FRAME: 0048 Page 1 of 3 Pages Docket No.: 2614721

ASSIGNMENT

I(we), Inventors(s)

Full Name of Inventor:

Ido SHAMUN

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

23 Serlin Street, Holon 5880915

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Nimrod KRAMER

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

3 Mevo Dakar Street, Jerusalem 9785505

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Maayan YAZDI

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

6 Bar Ilan Street, Jerusalem 9534819

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Itai TERNER

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

9 Rimon Street, Harish 3786100

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Tsahi MATSLIAH

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

17 Hanoh Levin Street, Ramla 7230259

Israel

(collectively, herein, the "Inventor(s)"),

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign¹, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee:

The Elegant Monkeys Ltd.

Address of Assignee:

14 Weizmann St., Tel Aviv 6423914

Israel

(hereinafter designated as the "Assignee") all of any right, title and interest that may be presently held by the Inventor(s) throughout the world, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent, which may be granted therefor throughout the world (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"), including the right to claim damages for past infringement of the Patents, as well as the right, if presently held by the Inventor(s) to claim priority from the first application filed for the invention known as

Title: METHOD AND SYSTEM OF MODELLING A MENTAL/EMOTIONAL STATE OF A USER

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which a patent application was filed in **Patent Cooperation Treaty**, on **December 19, 2018** and accorded serial number **PCT/IL2018/051378**. In executing this Assignment the Inventor(s) agree(s):

 To execute all papers necessary in connection with the Patents and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Patents as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the Invention and to obtain the grant of valid patents;

60-01\02614721

¹The Inventor(s) make this assignment in abundance of caution, to facilitate administrative ease and without derogation from Assignee's rights to the Invention as a Service Invention under Israeli Law – all, if applicable.

Page 2 of 3 Pages Docket No.: 2614721

2) To execute all papers necessary in connection with any legal proceedings in connection with the Patents which may be declared concerning the Patents (including, without limitation, opposition, post grant review, inter partes proceedings and infringement) and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with legal proceedings;

- 3) To perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patents to the Assignee;
- 4) To communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the Invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the Invention or the Patents;
- 5) To authorize(s) and request(s) the competent patent authority to issue any and all Letters Patents on any application for the Invention to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;
 - 6) That all existing rights and future rights relating to the Invention and the Patents are hereby assigned; and
- 7) That this Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned Inventor(s) and Assignee on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Full Name of Inventor:	Ido SHAMUN
Inventor's Signature:	
Witness	Nimrod Kamer 2423 31242
Full Name of Inventor:	Nimrod KRAMER
Inventor's Signature:	<u> つりき 31つかり</u> Date: 8/1/2019
Witness	Ido Shaman Inf
Full Name of Inventor:	Maayan YAZDI
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 08.1.19
Witness	Ninsed Kramer and and
Full Name of Inventor: Inventor's Signature:	Itai TERNER Laule Date: 09.1.19
Witness	Nimed Kramer adop 7 hd)

Inventor(s):

Page 3 of 3 Pages	· ·	Docket No.: 261472
Full Name of Inventor:	Tsahi MATSLIAH	
Inventor's Signature:	Tsur	Date: 09.1.19
Witness	Nimrod Knamer	Uhar Ganc
		Į.
Assignee:		
Full Name of Assignee: By (name and title):	The Elegant MacHut און פים האלנאנון The Elegant Monkeys Lid.	
Signature:	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Date: 0d ¹ , 1, 19
Witness	il. i be	17 4')
	(VP product)	

60-01\02614721

PATENT REEL: 052973 FRAME: 0051